PROOF OF PUBLICATION

}SS

ANN E, RICHMOND, being the first duly sworn on oath,
says that she is the publisher as of January 1, 2004, of THE DAILY
REPORTER -~ that the notice of which the printed one attached is
a true copy, which copy was clipped from said newspaper, was
inserted and published in said newspaper on

STATE OF WISCONSIN
MILWAUKEE COUNTY

01/07/2009

oM

Subscribed and sworn to before me

‘/7 .
(M gy

I

January 7, 2009

gy S

Notary Public, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin
My Commission Expires April 10, 2011

ity
oLtz
VREY W,

W &,

N %

S Co, %
S %,
$ Z
§ 2

= =

EXE 3
Z Os
20 SS
S O

% O™

" OF WIS
7 W
LTI

* sidewalk “ond

" €.NO. 59
FILE NUMBER 080909-

QFFICIAL NOTICE
Published by Authority of
the Common Council of the

City of Milwaukee -
Office of the City Clerk
' Milwavkee -

- January 7, 2009

Substitute resalution approving levy-
ing of assessments and construction o
assessable public improvement projects
ot various Focotions and qpproﬁriating
funds.for these purposes with the City
cost of these projects approved by this
resolution is  estimated to  be
$4,847,300 for a total estimated cost
of $5,820,000. '
Wflereos, The Common Cauncil of
the City of Milwaukes odopted prelimi-

nary resclutions, defermining it neces-

sary and in the public interest fo con-
struct ‘and levy ‘special assessments for
the following improvements:
5th Aldermanic District
W. Florist Ave. (Excluding

‘Structure} - N. Lovers Lane Rd. to

N. T19th St. (ST21060131) File

-Number 051444: Asphalt pavement -

resurfacing, replace curb and gutter,

- sidewalk “and * driveway QEOPFOQCHGS

where necessary, sodding’ (9-foot- width

af tree border area), an

estimated cost for this proi]ect including
the requested omaunt is $217,000: This
project is anficipated to be completed
during the 2009 construction season.
N, 91st St. - W. Burleigh St. to
W. Keefe Ave. (ST2T10806105) File
Number 061382: ‘Asphalt pavement
resurfacing, replace curb and gutter,
driveway a?proqches
where necessary, sodding (9-foat width
of tree border-area), and grading.
{Assessoble Reconstruction Paving Fund
— $I2,800; Nonassessable. Reconstruc-
tion Paving Fund — $475000). The to-
tol estimated cost for this praject in-
c!uding the requested omount is
$535,800. This project is anticipated to
be completed during the 2009 construc-
tion season. :
-5thand 10th | -
Aldermanic Districts
W. Hadley St. - N. 74th 5t. to
N. .76th St. (ST211070119} File
Number 061097: Asphalt pavement

struction: §
"~ Current estimated cost of the total

grading. -
[Assessable Reconstruction Paving Fun

— $12,000; Nonassessable Reconstryc- -
tien Paving Fund — $191,000). The total -

10726132

resurfacing, replace curb and gutter,

sidewalk “and driveway - approdches
where necessary, sodding, - (7-foat
width of tree border area), and grad-

ing. {Assessable Reconstruction Paving
Fund — $1,500; Nanassessableé Recon-

struction-Paving Fund — $80,000). The
total estimated cost for this project in-
cluding the requested amount s

$93,500. This project is anficipated to
be completed during the 2009 construc-

" tion seqson.

13th and 14th
Aldermanic Districts
S. Howell Ave, - E. /W. How-
ard Ave. to E. Wilbur Ave. and S.

‘Chase Ave. - S, Howell Ave. to E.

Ohio . ‘Ave,  (ST320060801)
{2060-03-70) File Number
051477:. Concrete pavement recon-
struction, replace all ‘curb and gutter
and driveway approaches, and replace
sidewolk where necessary, ond street-
scape. o .

rantor Non-Reimbursable Poving
Fund—$3,228,730; Grantor = Reim-
bursoble Paving Fund-$484,310; City
Share Non-Assessable Paving
Fund—$353,525; City Share Assessable
Paving Fund—"$8,435{ .

These funds are to be transferred to
the canstruction accounts
(ST3200608xx) (2060-03-70).
P_reyiouslg-ou_thorized for street con-
.00
ro;ect prior- to -this resolution:
4,973,700.00

Original estimated cast of. the tatal ”

roject (File - Number . 060158}
497370000 -

pleted during the 2

§eQson.

This project is qnticigclted to be com -

09 construction -

;a 7
Whereas, The {(efort of .the Commis-
sioner of Public Works hos been filed
with the City Clerk; and

Whereas, Notices have been sent to

. all interested persans-and public hear- -

ings held; now, therefare, be it
Resalved, By the Common Council of
the - City ol"}.N{Iwoukee, that the Com-

missioner of Public Works' Repart, as -

amended at said Public Hearing, is ap-

and the properties therein iden-

Efied are benefik

! ed; and, be it
Further Resolve

That said Commis--

sioner of Public Warks - is. authorized

and directed to proceed with said work

_in accardance with said report pursuant

to Section 66.0703 and any other perti-
nent sections of the -Wisconsin Statutes
and in the manner directed by Sedtian

N5-42: of the Mi!wuukee‘ Code of Ordi-

nances; and, be it
Furti'l
departments take such action as is re-
quired of them to ossess the abutting or
adjacent properties and collect such os-
sessment in the monner directed by Sec-
tion N5-42 of the Milwaukee Code of
Ordinances; and, be it - _
Further Resalved, That the City

. Comptroller is authorized and directed
to transfer such funds. which are availa-

ble for this purpose to the appropriate
capital Project/Grant accaunts; and, be

. “‘ E
- Further Resolved, That the projects

da not involve any parcels of agricul-
tural lond which are eligible for de-
ferred special dssessments under the

provisions of Section 14.30 of the Mil- !

waukee City Charter; and, be it

Further ﬁesr.;l\'.fed, That the Depart-
ment of Public- Warks is autharized to
use the funding as specified in the

" above descriptian of work; and, be it

b
Further Resolved, That-projects: W,
Florist . Ave. * (Excluding %fructure)
ST2110601310), N. 9lst :
ST211080105), W. Hedle St.
ST2NO7019) and S. Howell Ave,
ST320060801) wilt be billed after Jany-
ary 1, 201, but not before 12 months af-
ter the project contract has been com-
pleted; and, be it :

* Further Resolved, That the City Engi-

neer and the Commissioner ‘of Public

" Warks are hereby outhorized to nege-

i

tiote and enter into an clgreement wit
the: State of Wisconsin, Department of
take construction management duties on
the fo!lowing project: 5. Howell Ave,
{ST320040801); and, be it )

prove and make periedic payments to
the State of Wisconsin, Department - of

Transportation after-receipt of invoices -

from said State for the citys share of
the casts for said projeck: S. Howell
Ave. (5T320060801); and, be it
Further Resblved, That Uﬁon the com-
r!etion of project: S. Howell ~Ave,

ST320060801) and o determination of .

the actual costs, it is understood that i
the City of Milwaukees share is less
than the omaunt previously paid, the
difference will be refunded to said City.
Passed: December 15, 2008
: RONALD D. LEONHARDT,
: : City Clerk.
Approved: December 29, 200 :
: - TOM BARRETT,
Mayar.
10726132/%7

er Resolved, That the proper .

St

directed to ap-

_Transportotion for the City to under-

. - Further Resolved, That the City Engi- |
-neer is autharized ‘and




